= &K A ®

Y I‘ City of West Allis et Al i 3204

U

Matter Summary

File Number Title Status

R-2003-0188 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of J. Kasian & Sons, Inc. for completion of the 70th Street Gateway
project located at the intersection of S. 70 St. and W. Walker St., in the amount of $197,250.25.

Introduced: 06/12/2003 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION (L,L@_pi - e = :

s { QS O enge)

¥ Ptice rro g SR

MOVER: _ HAetea iz A AYES 2 NOES Teucer.

B o
SECONDER: Lt EXCUSED _ e campew, ) (i S
COMMITTEE ACTION DATE b= () -3 £

§— sS-o2

SIGNAT URE.S'?()F? COMMITTEE MEMBERS

;?:/Z/ézﬁ 7

Chair Vice-Chair

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION &y - p(ac,e Al ,ﬁ;{j
L U

FINAL ACTIONDATE - $ 05 AY NO

1. Barczak \/ij

2. Czaplewski v -
MOVER: 3. Kopplin v -

4. Lajsic v
Moac\e e S Murptiy, >

6. Narlock B

WYc 7. Reinke ~

SECONDER: 8. Sengstock

_ CONT
)gf% 0\9\(0 U\b = 10. Vri?adlzll ///
\/ \l\f@\ﬁcl Ve «

TOTAL 0 ANy

City of West Allis Page | Printed on 06/12/2005






City of West Allis Wes Alls, W1 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2003-0188 Final Action:

Resolution to approve bid of J. Kasian & Sons, Inc. for completion of the 70th Street Gateway
project located at the intersection of S. 70 St. and W. Walker St., in the amount of $197,250.25.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the farnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as
hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
J. Kasian & Sons, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 17 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of J. Kasian & Sons, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 17:

Completion of the 70th Street Gateway Project at the intersection of S. 70 St. and W. Walker St.

for the sum of One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Twenty-Five
Cents ($197,250.25)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Community
Development Block Grant Funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the sum of $112,587 is currently in the budget and an
additional $84,663.25 is hereby appropriated from the 2002 Contingency Community Development
Block Grant Fund, increasing the project amount to $197,250.25 to pay the costs that will accrue to
the City under implementation of this project.

Eng03-69
ADOPTED — APPROVED o
. -
Paul M. Ziehler, CAO, Clerk/Treasurer Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 06/12/2003



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2003 Project No. 17
Bid Opening - 6/12/03

STREETSCAPING

70th Street Gateway
Intersection of S.70th and W. Walker Streets

Bid Bond 5%

J. Kasian & Sons, Inc.
14300 W. Howard St.

Bid Bond 5%

Kotze Construction Co., Inc.
3722 W. Pierce St.

Low Bidder in bold

New Berlin, WI Milwaukee, WI 53215
ITEM UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Remove and Dispose of 5 Trees &
*|Stumps, Complete 1 lump sum 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 Remove and Dispose Portion of Slag
“|Outcrop 40 sq. ft. _ _ 40 sq. ft. 50.00 2,000.00 125.00 5,000.00
3.|Remove and Dispose of Existing Topsoiil 1Z3|cu. yds. 16.00 2,768.00 46.24 8,000.00
4.]Install Concrete Retaining Wall 70 lin. ft. 365.14  25,559.80 385.71 27,000.00
5. Install Granite, Sitting Wall and Benches| 150 lin. ft. 823.73 123,559.50 700.00 105,000.00
6.|Install Stainless Sign, Complete 1 lump sum 46,000.00  46,000.00 51,000.00 51,000.00
7.]Install Stainless Steel Railings 150 lin. ft. 133.34  20,001.00 100.00 15,000.00
8.]Install 5” Thick Concrete Sidewalk 585 sq. ft. 9.47 5,539.95 20.51 12,000.00
9.|Install Landscape Per Plan: Trees 2 each 900.00 1,800.00 410.00 820.00
10.|Install Landscape Per Plan: Shrubs 97 each 49.00  4,753.00 103.09 10,000.00
11.}Install Landscape Per Plan: Evergreens 19leach 556.00 10,564.00 268.42 5,100.00
12.]Install Landscape Per Plan: Perennials 285|each 14.00 3,990.00 28.42 8,100.00
13.|Annuals 17.5|flats 34.00 595.00 217.14 3,800.00
14. Install Sod, & Lawn Restoration with Sod  120|sq. yds. 13.50 1,620.00 __20.00 2,400.00
5.|Install LED Lighting for Sign & Benches, 1|lump sum 14,000.00 14,000.00 17,900.00 17,900.00
6 ITraff' ic Control 1|lump sum 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
266,250.25 281,120.00
Alternate #1 (60,000.00) -
Alternate #2 (9,000.00) -
197,250.25 281,120.00




